($200,000.00) from the Administrative Expense Fund to the Second 75 

Injury Fund. 76 

SECTION 5.  With the funds provided herein, it is the intent 77 

of the Legislature that the Workers' Compensation Commission may 78 

transfer a sum or sums not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand 79 

Dollars ($150,000.00) from the Administrative Expense Fund to the 80 

Insurance Integrity Enforcement Bureau within the Office of the 81 

Attorney General. 82 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions of 83 

Section 1 and allocated in Section 2, funds in the amount of 84 

Fifty-seven Thousand Dollars ($57,000.00) are provided to carry 85 

out the provisions of Senate Bill No. 2647, 2004 Regular Session. 86 

SECTION 7.  The money herein appropriated shall be paid by 87 

the State Treasurer out of any money in the State Treasury to the 88 

credit of the proper fund or funds as set forth in this act, upon 89